Figure 6: Effect of intervention cost on net benefit (Scenario 1)

43

Like MST-PSB, the context in which the intervention was delivered in the study (US based) may

mean that effectiveness is not directly transferrable. Error! Reference source not found. presents

the results of a one-way sensitivity analysis of sexual offending rates post intervention for CBT

(Scenario 2). If the rate of sexual offending post intervention for CBT reaches 10.5%, the

intervention would no longer generate a net benefit.

Figure 2: Effect of sexual offending rates on net benefit (Scenario 2)

Finally, the results of the two way sensitivity analysis for both costs and effects is presented in

Table 16. As in scenarios 1 & 2, all other input parameters remain unchanged from the base

case. As the rate of sexual offending increases, in order for the intervention to continue to

generate a positive net benefit, CBT costs need to fall. Equivalently, as the cost of CBT

increases, the re-offending rate needs to fall to maintain a positive net benefit.

44

Table 16: Effect of intervention cost and sexual offending rates on net benefit

Effect
size

Intervention cost

£546 £1,092 £2,184 £2,730 £3,276 £3,822 £4,368 £4,914 £5,460 £6,006 £6,552 £7,098 £7,644 £8,190 £8,736

0.5% £35 £32 £28 £26 £23 £21 £19 £16 £14 £12 £9 £7 £5 £3 £0

1.0% £33 £31 £26 £24 £22 £20 £17 £15 £13 £10 £8 £6 £3 £1 -£1

2.0% £31 £28 £24 £21 £19 £17 £14 £12 £10 £8 £5 £3 £1 -£2 -£4

2.5% £29 £27 £22 £20 £18 £15 £13 £11 £9 £6 £4 £2 -£1 -£3 -£5

3.0% £28 £26 £21 £19 £16 £14 £12 £9 £7 £5 £3 £0 -£2 -£4 -£7

3.5% £26 £24 £20 £17 £15 £13 £10 £8 £6 £3 £1 -£1 -£3 -£6 -£8

4.0% £25 £23 £18 £16 £14 £11 £9 £7 £4 £2 £0 -£3 -£5 -£7 -£9

4.5% £24 £21 £17 £14 £12 £10 £8 £5 £3 £1 -£2 -£4 -£6 -£9 -£11

5.0% £22 £20 £15 £13 £11 £8 £6 £4 £2 -£1 -£3 -£5 -£8 -£10 -£12

5.5% £21 £19 £14 £12 £9 £7 £5 £2 £0 -£2 -£4 -£7 -£9 -£11 -£14

6.0% £19 £17 £13 £10 £8 £6 £3 £1 -£1 -£4 -£6 -£8 -£10 -£13 -£15

6.5% £18 £16 £11 £9 £7 £4 £2 £0 -£3 -£5 -£7 -£9 -£12 -£14 -£16

7.0% £17 £14 £10 £8 £5 £3 £1 -£2 -£4 -£6 -£9 -£11 -£13 -£15 -£18

7.5% £15 £13 £8 £6 £4 £2 -£1 -£3 -£5 -£8 -£10 -£12 -£15 -£17 -£19

8.0% £14 £12 £7 £5 £2 £0 -£2 -£4 -£7 -£9 -£11 -£14 -£16 -£18 -£21

8.5% £13 £10 £6 £3 £1 -£1 -£4 -£6 -£8 -£10 -£13 -£15 -£17 -£20 -£22

9.0% £11 £9 £4 £2 £0 -£3 -£5 -£7 -£10 -£12 -£14 -£16 -£19 -£21 -£23

9.5% £10 £7 £3 £1 -£2 -£4 -£6 -£9 -£11 -£13 -£16 -£18 -£20 -£22 -£25

10.0% £8 £6 £1 -£1 -£3 -£5 -£8 -£10 -£12 -£15 -£17 -£19 -£22 -£24 -£26

10.5% £7 £5 £0 -£2 -£5 -£7 -£9 -£11 -£14 -£16 -£18 -£21 -£23 -£25 -£27

11.0% £6 £3 -£1 -£4 -£6 -£8 -£10 -£13 -£15 -£17 -£20 -£22 -£24 -£27 -£29

11.5% £4 £2 -£3 -£5 -£7 -£10 -£12 -£14 -£16 -£19 -£21 -£23 -£26 -£28 -£30

12.0% £3 £1 -£4 -£6 -£9 -£11 -£13 -£16 -£18 -£20 -£22 -£25 -£27 -£29 -£32

8 Glebe House

Introduction

Glebe House is a registered independent Children’s established in 1965 (and as a therapeutic

community since 1969) to cater for damaged and challenging male adolescents who had failed

in previous care or custodial settings but, since the early 1990s, has specialized in known male

perpetrators of sexual abuse in late adolescence. A longitudinal evaluation has been published

on the Glebe House website by Boswell et al. (2014).

Methods of the Evaluation

The study ran from November 2001 to July 2014. Between January 2002 and March 2010, 58

of 59 young men who joined the community agreed to participate in the study. Of these, 43